

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.121
Released – 16 August 2022**

Thank you for your email received 2 August 2022 requesting information regarding interventional radiology.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

We would like to obtain the following data for the period 1st April 2017 until 31st March 2022:

- 1. Number and type of interventional radiology (IR) procedures performed by the radiology department (only) per each year in question (please see attached excel sheet).**
- 2. Number of interventional radiologists currently in the unit.**
- 3. Number of dedicated interventional Radiology nurses**
- 4. What is the Consultant Interventional Radiology on call rota.**
- 5. Are there interventional Radiology trainees in your units? If yes, how many?**
- 6. Number of Interventional Radiology angiosuites**
- 7. Is there a day case unit in your radiology department and if so, how many beds?**

The Trust does not perform Interventional Radiology, therefore we do not hold information for questions 1-7 of your request.

8. Number of beds in the trust.

Please see detailed below the Trust's year-end bed position.

| | 2017/18 | 2018/19 | 2019/20 | 2020/21 | 2021/22 |
|------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| Beds | 177 | 171 | 213 | 205 | 190 |

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT